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U. S., Louisiana, New Iberia, Iberia Parish 
and Selected Contiguous Parishes: 

Population Data, 1980 to 2010

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

   United States 226,542,199 248,709,873 9.8% 281,421,906 13.2% 308,745,538 9.7% 36.3%

Louisiana 4,205,900 4,219,973 0.3% 4,468,976 5.9% 4,533,372 1.4% 7.8%

New Iberia 32,766 31,828 -2.9% 32,623 2.5% 30,617 -6.1% - 6.6%

Iberia Parish 63,752 68,297 7.1% 73,266 7.3% 73,240 0.0% 14.9%

Lafayette Parish 150,017 164,762 9.8% 190,323 15.5% 221,578 16.4% 47.7%

St. Martin Parish 40,214 43,978 9.4% 48,583 10.5% 52,160 7.4% 29.7%

St. Mary Parish 64,253 58,086 -9.6% 53,500 -7.9% 54,650 2.1% -14.9%

Vermilion Parish 48,458 50,055 3.3% 53,993 7.9% 57,999 7.4% 19.7%
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RACE

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

  United States 301,461,533 224,469,780 74.5% 37,264,679 12.4% 39,727,074 13.2%

Louisiana 4,411,546 2,821,956 64.0% 1,405,639 31.9% 183,951 4.2%

Iberia Parish 74,602 47,820 64.1% 23,663 31.7% 3,119 4.2%

Lafayette Parish 204,963 146,233 71.3% 52,066 25.4% 6,664 3.3%

St. Martin Parish 51,429 34,294 66.7% 15,929 31.0% 1,206 2.3%

St. Mary Parish 51,085 31,926 62.5% 16,122 31.6% 3,037 5.9%

Vermilion Parish 55,612 45,366 81.6% 7,955 14.3% 2,291 4.1%

TOTAL %%White Black % Other



GEOGRAPHICAL MOBILITY

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

U. S. 297,355,080 249,272,748 83.8% 28,526,109 9.6% 10,168,624 3.4% 7,526,761 2.5% 1,860,838 0.6%

Louisiana 4,351,142 3,639,857 83.7% 407,611 9.4% 184,967 4.3% 105,529 2.4% 13,178 0.3%

Iberia 73,254 63,992 87.4% 6,583 9.0% 1,855 2.5% 668 0.9% 156 0.2%

Lafayette 202,493 169,122 83.5% 19,339 9.6% 9,805 4.8% 3,410 1.7% 817 0.4%

St. Martin 50,600 45,649 90.2% 1,849 3.7% 2,676 5.3% 358 0.7% 68 0.1%

St. Mary 50,371 43,053 85.5% 5,159 10.2% 1,357 2.7% 549 1.1% 253 0.5%

Vermilion 54,778 48,466 88.5% 4,237 7.7% 1,567 2.9% 416 0.8% 112 0.2%
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME 
(In 2009 Inflation Adjusted Dollars)

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

*For family of 4, 2009 federal poverty level was $22,050.  For family of 5, $25,790.

  United States 112,611,029 20,658,959 18.3% 34,197,449 30.4% 34,906,900 31.0% 22,847,721 20.3%

Louisiana 1,644,094 514,185 31.3% 423,534 25.8% 458,839 27.9% 247,536 15.1%

Iberia Parish 26,227 8,816 33.6% 6,873 26.2% 7,234 27.6% 3,304 12.6%

Lafayette Parish 81,098 22,048 27.2% 21,175 26.1% 22,790 28.1% 15,085 18.6%

St. Martin Parish 19,429 6,444 33.2% 5,004 25.8% 5,477 28.2% 2,504 12.9%

St. Mary Parish 19,767 6,567 33.2% 5,298 26.8% 5,561 28.1% 2,341 11.8%

Vermilion Parish 21,093 6,959 33.0% 5,322 25.2% 6,104 28.9% 2,708 12.8%
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POPULATION 25 & OLDER: 
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT  (Selected Groups)

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

  United States 197,440,772 30,445,867 15.4% 97,967,141 49.6% 69,028,764 35.0%

Louisiana 2,814,791 547,851 19.5% 1,555,138 55.2% 711,802 25.3%

Iberia Parish 46,448 11,415 24.6% 27,214 58.6% 7,819 16.8%

Lafayette Parish 131,090 20,132 15.4% 68,020 51.9% 42,938 32.8%

St. Martin Parish 32,795 8,658 26.4% 19,398 59.1% 4,739 14.5%

St. Mary Parish 32,364 10,199 31.5% 17,582 54.3% 4,583 14.2%

Vermilion Parish 35,796 9,205 25.7% 21,213 59.3% 5,378 15.0%

TOTAL %%
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High School
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College,
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OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS: 
Plumbing Facilities?  

More Than 1.5 Occupants Per Room

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher*Specific Margin of Error, this subgroup:  +/ -  51 Households.

  United States 112,611,029 8,924 0.000079% 12,992 0.000115%

Louisiana 1,644,094 119 0.000072% 106 0.000064%

Iberia Parish 26,227 0 0.000000% 0 0.000000%

Lafayette Parish 81,098 0 0.000000% 0 0.000000%

St. Martin Parish 19,429 0 0.000000% 0 0.000000%

St. Mary Parish 19,767 32 0.001619% 0 0.000000%

Vermilion Parish 21,093 0 0.000000% 0 0.000000%

OWNER-OCCUPIED HOUSES
W/O Complete Plumbing Facilities

RENTER-OCCUPIED HOUSES
W/O Complete Plumbing Facilities

TOTAL %%
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Occupants
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1.51 or 
More

Occupants
Per Room



CITIZENSHIP / PLACE OF BIRTH

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

  United States 301,461,533 177,790,341 59.0% 82,466,314 27.4% 19,779,027 6.6% 21,425,851 7.1%

Louisiana 4,411,546 3,495,742 79.2% 752,929 17.1% 87,668 2.0% 75,207 1.7%

Iberia Parish 74,602 65,382 87.6% 6,864 9.2% 1,093 1.5% 1,263 1.7%

Lafayette Parish 204,963 167,279 81.6% 30,479 14.9% 3,617 1.8% 3,588 1.8%

St. Martin Parish 51,429 46,895 91.2% 3,761 7.3% 392 0.8% 381 0.7%

St. Mary Parish 51,085 43,569 85.3% 5,955 11.7% 757 1.5% 804 1.6%

Vermilion Parish 55,612 49,831 89.6% 4,086 7.3% 974 1.8% 721 1.3%
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HOUSEHOLD TYPE, 
WITH CHILDREN 17 AND UNDER

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

  United States 65,833,781 46,785,175 71.1% 4,038,675 6.1% 15,009,931 22.8%

Louisiana 948,822 590,891 62.3% 57,237 6.0% 300,694 31.7%

Iberia Parish 17,371 10,368 59.7% 875 5.0% 6,128 35.3%

Lafayette Parish 46,913 30,262 64.5% 2,952 6.3% 13,699 29.2%

St. Martin Parish 11,794 7,195 61.0% 976 8.3% 3,623 30.7%

St. Mary Parish 11,629 6,660 57.3% 517 4.4% 4,452 38.3%

Vermilion Parish 12,599 8,754 69.5% 534 4.2% 3,311 26.3%

TOTAL %%

Married-
Couple 
Family 

Household

Male 
Householder, 

No Wife 
Present %

Female 
Householder, 
No Husband 
Present



SELECTED AGE GROUPS

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

  United States 301,461,533 20,860,344 6.9% 50,702,140 16.8% 38,000,870 12.6%

Louisiana 4,411,546 309,766 7.0% 796,149 18.0% 534,311 12.1%

Iberia Parish 74,602 5,652 7.6% 12,394 16.6% 8,872 11.9%

Lafayette Parish 204,963 14,800 7.2% 41,335 20.2% 21,288 10.4%

St. Martin Parish 51,529 3,728 7.2% 8,724 16.9% 5,429 10.5%

St. Mary Parish 51,085 3,832 7.5% 7,789 15.2% 6,567 12.9%

Vermilion Parish 55,612 4,050 7.3% 9,120 16.4% 7,427 13.4%

TOTAL %%
Under 5 

Years-Old
18-29

Years-Old %
65+

Years-Old



EARNINGS IN “PAST 12 MONTHS”, 
FOR HOUSEHOLDS

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

  United States 112,611,029 90,209,008 80.1% 22,402,021 19.9%

Louisiana 1,644,094 1,290,861 78.5% 353,233 21.5%

Iberia Parish 26,227 20,552 78.4% 5,675 21.6%

Lafayette Parish 81,098 67,990 83.8% 13,108 16.2%

St. Martin Parish 19,429 15,606 80.3% 3,823 19.7%

St. Mary Parish 19,767 15,496 78.4% 4,271 21.6%

Vermilion Parish 21,093 16,262 77.1% 4,831 22.9%

TOTAL %

Households 
with

 Earnings

Households 
with No 
Earnings %



PER-CAPITA INCOME 
(In 2009 Inflation-Adjusted Dollars)

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

*As previously noted, Louisiana's black population, 31.9%, is more than 2.5 times the nation's, 12.4%.

  United States $27,041 $29,818 $17,887 -40.0%

Louisiana $22,535 $27,252 $13,627 -50.0%

Iberia Parish $19,559 $23,146 $11,812 -49.0%

Lafayette Parish $26,675 $31,228 $14,227 -54.4%

St. Martin Parish $20,788 $24,806 $12,998 -47.6%

St. Mary Parish $19,725 $23,492 $13,253 -43.6%

Vermilion Parish $20,108 $22,126 $10,896 -50.8%

*Black

% Black
Income Lower
Than White

TOTAL
POPULATION *White



OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS

Data Source:  U. S. Census Bureau      
Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

  United States 112,611,029 75,320,422 66.9% 37,290,607 33.1% 51,267,052 68.1% 24,053,370 31.9%

Louisiana 1,644,094 1,120,844 68.2% 523,250 31.8% 639,989 57.1% 480,855 42.9%

Iberia Parish 26,227 18,221 69.5% 8,006 30.5% 8,936 49.0% 9,285 51.0%

Lafayette Parish 81,098 52,986 65.3% 28,112 34.7% 33,608 63.4% 19,378 36.6%

St. Martin Parish 19,429 15,196 78.2% 4,233 21.8% 7,470 49.2% 7,726 50.8%

St. Mary Parish 19,767 13,851 70.1% 5,916 29.9% 6,177 44.6% 7,674 55.4%

Vermilion Parish 21,093 15,776 74.8% 5,317 25.2% 7,223 45.8% 8,553 54.2%

No 
Mortgage %TOTAL %%Owner Renter % Mortgage

OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS:
Owner or Renter

IF OWNED:
With or Without Mortgage



Sales and Property Taxes, 
December 2010

See explanatory notes on the following page. Analysis, Tables, Other:  Elliott Stonecipher

            Parish    All       
       Total        Public   Other    Property Tax 
       Sales       Municipal    School   Parish    TOTAL        $250,000 
        Tax         Millage     Millage      Millage   MILLAGE      Home   
  
Shreveport     8.60%     44.54       78.20        64.48    187.22    $3,610.40 
 
New Orleans        9.00%      9.19  44.12    94.17    147.48    $2,489.01 
 
Monroe      9.99%         27.15       44.64        42.76    114.55        $2,208.25 
 
Bossier City       9.00%     21.69  52.26    39.84    113.79    $2,154.00 
 
Alexandria     9.00%     20.23  47.22    43.36    110.81        $2,125.90 
 
Lafayette      8.00%     17.94  33.56    50.80    102.30    $1,924.80 
 
Baton Rouge     9.00%     13.42  43.45    50.05    106.92        $1,911.81  
 
Kenner      8.75%     18.13  22.91    64.46    105.50        $1,846.26 
 
Lake Charles     9.00%     15.35  31.42    42.25      89.02        $1,668.17 
 
New Iberia     8.50%     21.57  26.37    35.02     82.96        $1,613.58 



Sales and Property Taxes, 
December 2010 – Explanatory Notes

Property tax calculation:  $75,000 homestead exemption applied to parish tax calculation only, not municipal tax. 
New Orleans:  New Orleans and Orleans Parish are coterminous.  “Fire and Police” 9.19-mill tax on first $7,500 of  
assessed value.   
Monroe:  Monroe City Public Schools and Ouachita Parish Public Schools are separate systems. 
Alexandria:  The combined parish schools and “All Other Parish” millage is 92.580-mills; the breakdown shown is  
estimated.   
Baton Rouge:  City-Parish form of government.  Included in Municipal Millage is a 6.00-mill property tax for fire 
pay and benefits. 
Kenner:  The $75,000 homestead exemption IS applied to Kenner’s city property tax assessed value. 
Lake Charles:  Public schools in Calcasieu / Lake Charles have school-specific millages; shown is the average of  
those millages. 
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